
PARTICIPATION IN GOVERNANCE CALENDAR ACADEMIC YEAR 2015/16 

Appendix 1 AUTUMN TERM SPRING TERM SUMMER TERM  

Theme: ‘Education, Work and 
Training’ 

‘Safe Lives, Positive 
Neighbourhoods’ 

‘Healthy, Creative You’ Approximate 
number of 
places per 
event 

Meetings: 

Youth Council 
For young people aged between 11 and 19 
living or going to school in Nottingham City 
and/or using play and youth services. One 
day session. 
 
Contact: jon.rea@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

October 21st 

10am – 3pm  
Venue tbc 

February 15th  
10am – 3pm  
Council House 
 

June 1st 
10am – 3pm  
Council House 
 

60 

Primary Parliament  
For year 5 and 6 children attending 
Nottingham City primaries. One day session. 
 
L.Abbott@bulwellacademy.co.uk 

November 20th and 
November 25th  
9.30am – 2.30pm 
Venue tbc 

March 9th and 
March 11th 
9.30am – 2.30pm  
Both at Council House 

June 17th and  
June 22nd   
9.30am – 2.30pm 
Both at Council House 

100 

Standing groups:     

Youth Cabinet  
Youth leadership group for senior members 
of youth projects and organisations, aged 
16-21. 
Meets monthly on the first Wednesday 
(unless otherwise stated*) of the month at 
Loxley House. 
 
Contact: jon.rea@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

2.9.15 
7.10.15 
4.11.15 
2.12.15 
 

6.1.16 
10.2.16 
9.3.16 
6.4.16 
 
 

4.5.16 
8.6.16* 
6.7.16 

16 

Children in Care Council 
Participation group for CiC and Care Leavers 

28.9.15 
26.10.15 

25.1.16 
22.2.16 

30.5.16 
27.6.16 

16 



aged between 14 and 19. Monthly meetings 
including termly Corporate CiC Council. All 
meetings at Loxley House unless otherwise 
stated. 
 
Contact: 
karen.fotheringham@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

23.11.15 (Corporate 
CiCC)  
14.12.15 

30.3.16  (Corporate 
CiCC)  
25.4.16 
 

25.7.16  (Corporate 
CiCC) 

Special People Group 
Participation group for SEN and disabled 
young people aged 14-19. (Managed by 
Barnardo’s) 
 
Contact: kerry.lawson@barnardos.org.uk 

Monthly meetings 
Dates tbc 

Monthly meetings 
Dates tbc 

Monthly meetings 
Dates tbc 

12 

Action for Young Carers 
Support and participation group for children 
and young people with caring 
responsibilities. Three age-specific groups: 
5-8, 9-13, 14-19; and a music group.  
(Managed by Carers’ Federation) 
 
Contact: r.lynch@carersfederation.co.uk 

Weekly meetings for 
different groups – 
dates, venue tbc 

Weekly meetings for 
different groups – dates, 
venue tbc 

Weekly meetings for 
different groups – 
dates, venue tbc 

20 

Special events:     

Debate Science! Youth Parliament 
 
Local leg of European science parliament 
project; part of STEMWORKS plan for citizen 
engagement and participation in science 
and technology, for 16-19 year olds. 
 
Contact: jon.rea@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

 Prep event:  
February 3rd,  5pm – 
9pm, Council House 
 
Parliament event: 
February 18th and 
February 19th 9am-5pm, 
Council House 

 60 

 


