PARTICIPATION IN GOVERNANCE CALENDAR ACADEMIC YEAR 2015/16							
Appendix 1	AUTUMN TERM	SPRING TERM	SUMMER TERM				
Theme:	'Education, Work and	'Safe Lives, Positive	'Healthy, Creative You'	Approximate			
Meetings:	Training'	Neighbourhoods'		number of places per event			
Youth Council	October 21st	February 15 th	June 1 st	60			
For young people aged between 11 and 19	10am – 3pm	10am – 3pm	10am – 3pm				
living or going to school in Nottingham City and/or using play and youth services. One day session.	Venue tbc	Council House	Council House				
Contact: jon.rea@nottinghamcity.gov.uk							
<u>Primary Parliament</u>	November 20 th and	March 9 th and	June 17 th and	100			
For year 5 and 6 children attending	November 25 th	March 11th	June 22 nd				
Nottingham City primaries. One day session.	9.30am – 2.30pm	9.30am – 2.30pm	9.30am – 2.30pm				
	Venue tbc	Both at Council House	Both at Council House				
L.Abbott@bulwellacademy.co.uk							
Standing groups:							
Youth Cabinet	2.9.15	6.1.16	4.5.16	16			
Youth leadership group for senior members	7.10.15	10.2.16	8.6.16*				
of youth projects and organisations, aged	4.11.15	9.3.16	6.7.16				
16-21.	2.12.15	6.4.16					
Meets monthly on the first Wednesday							
(unless otherwise stated*) of the month at							
Loxley House.							
Contact: jon.rea@nottinghamcity.gov.uk							
Children in Care Council	28.9.15	25.1.16	30.5.16	16			
Participation group for CiC and Care Leavers	26.10.15	22.2.16	27.6.16				

aged between 14 and 19. Monthly meetings including termly Corporate CiC Council. All meetings at Loxley House unless otherwise stated.	23.11.15 (Corporate CiCC) 14.12.15	30.3.16 (Corporate CiCC) 25.4.16	25.7.16 (Corporate CiCC)	
Contact: karen.fotheringham@nottinghamcity.gov.uk Special People Group	Monthly meetings	Monthly meetings	Monthly meetings	12
Participation group for SEN and disabled young people aged 14-19. (Managed by Barnardo's)	Dates tbc	Dates tbc	Dates tbc	
Contact: kerry.lawson@barnardos.org.uk				
Action for Young Carers Support and participation group for children and young people with caring responsibilities. Three age-specific groups: 5-8, 9-13, 14-19; and a music group. (Managed by Carers' Federation)	Weekly meetings for different groups – dates, venue tbc	Weekly meetings for different groups – dates, venue tbc	Weekly meetings for different groups – dates, venue tbc	20
Contact: r.lynch@carersfederation.co.uk				
Special events:				
Debate Science! Youth Parliament Local leg of European science parliament		Prep event: February 3 rd , 5pm – 9pm, Council House		60
project; part of STEMWORKS plan for citizen engagement and participation in science and technology, for 16-19 year olds.		Parliament event: February 18 th and February 19 th 9am-5pm,		
Contact: jon.rea@nottinghamcity.gov.uk		Council House		